FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Submission Type	nd Trademarks: Please record the attact Conveyance Type	ched original document(s) or copy(les).	
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	n) License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ON	Other J.S. Government ILY by U.S. Government Agencies) mental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Stefan KETTELHO	IT	Month Day Ye 03 / 21 / 200	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1) See 1 in Addendum		Month Day Y	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark i	if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) BAYER AKTIEN	GESELLSCHAFT	If document to be re is an assignment a	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni	
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attain		
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be separate document fr		
Address (line 3) D-51368 LEVERKU	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address Enter for th	e first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	All and a second		
Address (line 4)			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2024, and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENONAUE OF Person Contribution REEL: 011033 FRAME: 0591

FORM PT(Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	Jerrie L. Chiu (203) 812-3964
Name	Jeffrey M. Greenman, Vice I	President, Patents and Licensing	
Address (line 1)	BAYER CORPORATION		
Address (line 2)	400 Morgan Lane		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	West Haven, CT 06516		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 5
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/530,158			
If this decument i	is being filed together with a new Pot		polication was Month Day Year
	st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent ap	prication was month bay feat
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	\underline{t} if a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	. # 1
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account X	
•	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-3372
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach	-	elief, the foregoing information is coriginal document. Charges to de	
	rie L. Chiu	gerie J. Chice	July 26, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	// // Date

PATENT REEL: 011033 FRAME: 0592

Addendum

- 1. a. Ranga-Rao KANIKANTI
 - b. 03/17/2000
 - a. Erich BRENDEL
 - b. 04/04/2000
 - a. Claus WISEMANN
 - b. 03/27/2000
 - a. Ernst CHANTRAINE
 - b. 03/17/2000
 - a. Michael EISELE
 - b. 03/20/2000
 - a. Patrick BOSCHÉ
 - b. 03/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 011033 FRAME: 0593

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)Stefan Kettelhoit 2)Ranga-Rao Kanikanti 3)Erich Brendel 4)Claus Weisemann 5)Ernst Chantraine 6)Michael Eisele 7)Patrick Bosché
- 1)-3),5)-6) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany 4)204 Kellyridge Drive, Apex, North Carolina 27502, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

OSMOTIC MEDICAMENT RELEASING SYSTEM

Filed: 12. Oktober 1998 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP98/06454

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
71 B. 2000	1. S. K. H. Le I
47/2./3.00	2. KV Kantaka
94/04 / 2000	3. Ind Andel
2)-MAR-2000	4. (2- ()
1 7. März 2000	5. (. ()
<u> 1</u> 00 03 - 20	6
17.03.2000	1. Trick Lock
77-04-666	1. 2 0000

Le A 32 445-US

PATENT REEL: 011033 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 07/31/2000